## FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

## **CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

REGION: III - Central Luzon CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: BULACAN QUARTER: 4

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: N/A

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2024-093	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. LUCIA, ANGAT, BULACAN	10,011,752.27	BULACAN	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	DRT Highway, Sabang Baliuag, Bulacan	9,960,100.20	November 5, 2024	96CD
2	PEO-2024-094	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PULONG YANTOK, ANGAT, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	5,970,180.76	November 5, 2024	30CD
3	PEO-2024-095	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LICIADA, BUSTOS, BULACAN	8,659,594.55	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	8,622,010.67	November 5, 2024	150CD
4	PEO-2024-096	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ALONG PROVINCIAL ROAD AT BULUSAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	8,000,000.00	BULACAN	GDL CONSTRUCTION	281 Connecticut St. Brgy. Wack- wack, Greenhills East, Mandaluyong City	7,965,540.53	November 5, 2024	150CD
5	PEO-2024-097	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MARILAO-SAN JOSE ROAD, MUZON, CSJDM, BULACAN	8,055,139.65	BULACAN	GDL CONSTRUCTION	281 Connecticut St. Brgy. Wack- wack, Greenhills East, Mandaluyong City	8,025,749.12	November 5, 2024	77CD
6	PEO-2024-098	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN ROQUE, HAGONOY, BULACAN	8,345,156.13	BULACAN	STARCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	llang-ilang Sta Rosa II, Marilao, Bulacan	8,310,794.80	November 5, 2024	151CD
7	PEO-2024-099	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	5,012,013.90	BULACAN	M.C. SALAC CONSTRUCTION	Capitol Hills Drive, Matandang Balara, Quezon City	4,990,698.65	November 5, 2024	50CD
8	PEO-2024-100	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PANDAYAN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	10,247,826.72	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	10,190,741.63	November 5, 2024	146CD

PEO-2024-101	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Sitio Harangan, San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	4,975,986.75	November 5, 2024	50CD
PEO-2024-102	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ALONG PROVINCIAL ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,974,938.67	November 5, 2024	72CD
PEO-2024-103	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	9,209,583.79	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	9,160,018.41	November 5, 2024	140CD
PEO-2024-104	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA- PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	8,213,577.13	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	8,175,110.74	November 5, 2024	60CD
PEO-2024-105	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BARITAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	135 Old Cagayan Valley Road, Sto. Cristo, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,980,001.95	November 5, 2024	100CD
PEO-2024-106	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING KABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,996,265.77	BULACAN	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	135 Old Cagayan Valley Road, Sto. Cristo, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,980,009.16	November 5, 2024	46CD
PEO-2024-107	CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITAL BUILDING (EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT) AT CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,282,657.17	BULACAN	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Blk 6 Lot 7 Villa Angelina Subd., Sampaloc, Apalit, Pampanga	5,260,249.55	November 5, 2024	70CD
PEO-2024-108	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PEO BUILDING AT GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	2,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	1,990,506.83	November 5, 2024	65CD
PEO-2024-110	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,317,167.28	BULACAN	8DC CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Baliuag City, Bulacan	6,285,005.95	November 5, 2024	125CD
PEO-2024-112	CONSTRUCTION OF PGB MULTIPLIER AND BREEDING CENTER / BULACAN FARMER'S PRODUCTIVITY CENTER AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT KABAYUNAN, DRT, BULACAN (PHASE I)	50,000,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	49,800,015.80	November 5, 2024	320CD
PEO-2024-113	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND STAGE AT FELVILLE SUBD., STA. CRUZ, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	11,826,564.16	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	11,770,684.39	November 5, 2024	220CD
PEO-2024-114	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SITIO CAIMINO, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	8,718,413.12	BULACAN	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	8,675,053.71	November 5, 2024	170CD
PEO-2024-115	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT REAL DE CACARONG, PANDI, BULACAN	9,559,365.99	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	9,520,732.46	November 5, 2024	259CD
	PEO-2024-102 PEO-2024-103 PEO-2024-104 PEO-2024-105 PEO-2024-107 PEO-2024-108 PEO-2024-110 PEO-2024-112 PEO-2024-113 PEO-2024-114	PEO-2024-101  MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN  REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ALONG PROVINCIAL ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN  REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN  PEO-2024-104  REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2024-105  REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2024-106  REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BARITAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2024-107  CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITAL BUILDING (EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT) AT CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN  PEO-2024-108  REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PEO BUILDING AT GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)  PEO-2024-110  CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE I)  PEO-2024-112  CONSTRUCTION OF PGB MULTIPLIER AND BREEDING CENTER / BULACAN FARMER'S PRODUCTIVITY CENTER AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT KABAYUNAN, DRT, BULACAN (PHASE I)  CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GUIGUINTO, BULACAN  PEO-2024-114  CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SITIO CAIMINO, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN  CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SITIO CAIMINO, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN  CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SITIO CAIMINO, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	PEO-2024-101   MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN   5,000,000.00	PEO-2024-101   MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN   S.000,000.00   BULACAN	PEO-2024-101 MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN 5.000,000.00 BULACAN INCORPORATED  PEO-2024-102 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ALONG PROVINCIAL ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING TRADING REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO.  PEO-2024-103 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN 9,209,583.79 BULACAN AND TRADING CORPORATION  PEO-2024-104 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN 8,213,577.13 BULACAN CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION  PEO-2024-105 BARITAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN 5,000,000.00 BULACAN THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY CORPORATION  PEO-2024-106 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING KABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN 4,996,265.77 BULACAN THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION OF HOSPITAL BUILDING (EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT) AT CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIGGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN FOR DEPARTMENT) AT CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIGGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN (PHASE II)  PEO-2024-1106 CONSTRUCTION OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)  PEO-2024-1110 IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND, BULHANA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)  PEO-2024-112 BULACAN FARMERS PRODUCTIVITY CENTER AND MERCHINE / BULACAN (PHASE II)  PEO-2024-113 CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GROUNDS AT ACBMINING AT FROM MILTIPURPOSE BUILDING AT GROUNDS AT ACBMINING MIPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND, BULHANA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)  PEO-2024-113 BULACAN FARMERS PRODUCTIVITY CENTER AND MERCHINE / BULACAN FARMERS PRODUCTIVITY CENTER AND MIPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT ACBMINING BULHACAN P.JL BUILDERS  PEO-2024-114 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SITIO CAIMINO, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN P.JL BUILDERS  PEO-2024-115 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SITIO CAIMINO, BITUNGOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN P.JL BUILDERS  PLICAL PROVINCE MATERIAL DELICAN P.JL BUILDERS  PEO-2024-115 CO	PEO-2024-102 PEO-2024-102 PEO-2024-102 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ALONG PROVINCIAL ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN PEO-2024-103 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN PEO-2024-104 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. ROSARIO, PAOMBONG, BULACAN PEO-2024-104 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN PEO-2024-105 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN PEO-2024-106 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN PEO-2024-105 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PALA-PALA, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN PEO-2024-106 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ROAD AT STO. BULACAN PEO-2024-106 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING ABARTAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN PEO-2024-107 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING ABARTAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN PEO-2024-107 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING ABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN PEO-2024-107 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING ABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN PEO-2024-107 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT KING ABAYO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN PEO-2024-107 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF POOD BUILDING AT GOOD AND TRADING CORPORATION PEO-2024-108 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PEO BUILDING AT GOOD AND TRADING CORPORATION PEO-2024-108 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PEO BUILDING AT GOOD AND TRADING CORPORATION PEO-2024-110 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PEO BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND, BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION CAMPOND AND TRADING CORPORATION PEO-2024-1110 CONSTRUCTION OF BULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION OF SERVING COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION OF SERVING PROMESEN OF GROUNDS AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT COMPOUND BULACAN PROMESE PRODUCTION OF SERVING PROMESE PRODUCTI	PEO-2024-101   MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN   5,000,000.00   BULACAN   INCORPORATED   Rodriguez, Rizal   4,979.386.75     PEO-2024-102   PROVINCIAL ROAD AT BAGONG BARRIO, PANDI, BULACAN   6,000,000.00   BULACAN   MS. DE LARA   CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING   TRAD	PEO-2024-101   MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN   S.000,000.00   BULACAN   INCORPORATED   Rodriguez, Rizal   4,979,980,70   November 5, 2024

22	PEO-2024-116	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF PANDI DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	Bagbaguin, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	9,960,842.90	November 5, 2024	184CD
23	PEO-2024-117	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ALAGAO, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	M.C SALAC CONSTRUCTION	Capitol Hills Drive, Matandang Balara, Quezon City	4,982,066.70	November 5, 2024	107CD
24	PEO-2024-118	IMPROVEMENT / ELECTRIFICATION OF NEW THREE- STOREY BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL DISTRICT HOSPITAL, OLD STA. RITA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	13,812,335.15	BULACAN	EIRISH BUILDERS AND SUPPLY INC	#242 Gulod, Maguinao, San Rafael, Bulacan	13,745,865.68	November 5, 2024	105CD
25	PEO-2024-119	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT CAINGIN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	8,630,000.00	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	8,584,945.08	November 5, 2024	135CD
26	PEO-2024-120	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT POBLACION, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	7,680,995.95	BULACAN	EIRISH BUILDERS AND SUPPLY INC	#242 Gulod, Maguinao, San Rafael, Bulacan	7,647,133.35	November 5, 2024	192CD
27	PEO-2024-121	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT PRESIDENT CORAZON COJUANGCO-AQUINO MEMORIAL NHS, MOJON, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	9,203,311.72	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	9,160,000.15	November 5, 2024	218CD
28	PEO-2024-122	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BPC AUDITORIUM, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	3,796,688.28	BULACAN	GDL CONSTRUCTION	281 Connecticut St. Brgy. Wack- wack, Greenhills East, Mandaluyong City	3,780,609.83	November 5, 2024	92CD
29	PEO-2024-123	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN MARCOS E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN (PHASE I)	7,490,922.12	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	7,460,005.80	November 5, 2024	185CD
30	PEO-2024-124	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR- CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BINUANGAN E/S, OBANDO, BULACAN	12,566,935.97	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	12,510,125.83	November 5, 2024	302CD
31	PEO-2024-125	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BULIRAN E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	8,663,060.83	BULACAN	GDL CONSTRUCTION	281 Connecticut St. Brgy. Wack- wack, Greenhills East, Mandaluyong City	8,619,998.30	November 5, 2024	217CD
32	PEO-2024-126	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. BARBARA, BALIWAG CITY, BULACAN	7,000,000.00	BULACAN	GDL CONSTRUCTION	281 Connecticut St. Brgy. Wack- wack, Greenhills East, Mandaluyong City	6,970,135.41	November 5, 2024	118CD
33	PEO-2024-127	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT SAN MARCOS E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN (PHASE II)	2,097,630.85	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	2,094,050.00	December 19, 2024	52CD
34	PEO-2024-128	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ILUMINADA ROXAS MENDOZA MHS, SULUCAN, BOCAUE, BULACAN (PHASE I)	2,024,239.67	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	2,020,016.20	December 19, 2024	63CD

35	PEO-2025-001	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ENCANTO, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	DRT Highway, Sabang Baliuag, Bulacan	4,975,030.40	December 19, 2024	45CD
36	PEO-2025-002	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MAKINABANG, BALIWAG CITY, BULACAN	8,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	7,965,530.95	December 19, 2024	133CD
37	PEO-2025-003	CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AT KALAWAKAN, DRT, BULACAN	12,000,000.00	BULACAN	JAIME Y. VICEO JR. CONSTRUCTION	DRT Highway, Sabang Baliuag, Bulacan	11,940,131.53	December 19, 2024	120CD
38	PEO-2025-004	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN MIGUEL, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	Bagbaguin, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,974,963.79	December 19, 2024	64CD
39	PEO-2025-005	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT CORAZON, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	135 Old Cagayan Valley Road, Sto. Cristo, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,980,030.10	December 19, 2024	90CD
40	PEO-2025-006	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TIKAY, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	4,980,017.40	December 19, 2024	81CD
41	PEO-2025-007	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT FATIMA I, CSJDM, BULACAN	8,600,000.00	BULACAN	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	8,560,045.57	December 19, 2024	111CD
42	PEO-2025-008	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT STO. NINO II, CSJDM, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	4,985,005.38	December 19, 2024	89CD
43	PEO-2025-009	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ALONG PROVINCIAL ROAD AT SAN MIGUEL, HAGONOY, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	STARCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	llang-ilang Sta Rosa II, Marilao, Bulacan	9,950,082.83	December 19, 2024	140CD
44	PEO-2025-010	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT BALATONG A, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,975,050.40	December 19, 2024	81CD
45	PEO-2025-011	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BALATONG B, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,800,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	3,781,417.93	December 19, 2024	60CD
46	PEO-2025-012	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PINAOD, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,984,968.68	December 19, 2024	50CD
47	PEO-2025-013	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PANTUBIG, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,986,591.48	December 19, 2024	45CD

48	PEO-2025-014	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS- PAOMBONG-HAGONOY-CALUMPIT ROAD, BULACAN (PHASE II)	50,000,000.00	BULACAN	PASCAL CONSTRUCTION	Doña Maria Subd., Tenejero, Balanga City, Bataan	49,754,764.17	December 19, 2024	360CD
49	PEO-2025-015	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BINTOG-LICIADA- PANDI ROAD, BULACAN	20,000,000.00	BULACAN	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	19,950,030.60	December 19, 2024	194CD
50	PEO-2025-016	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MEYTO- PANDUCOT ROAD, BULACAN	3,900,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	3,885,009.51	December 19, 2024	45CD
51	PEO-2025-017	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MARILAO-SAN JOSE ROAD, BULACAN (PHASE II)	16,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	15,950,888.50	December 19, 2024	142CD
52	PEO-2025-018	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BOCAUE-STA. MARIA VIA TAAL ROAD ROAD, BULACAN (PHASE II)	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	4,980,106.21	December 19, 2024	50CD
53	PEO-2025-019	EXTENSION / IMPROVEMENT OF LABORATORY BUILDING AT GREGORIO DEL PILAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BAGUMBAYAN, BULAKAN, BULACAN	2,500,000.00	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	2,490,105.12	December 19, 2024	112CD
54	PEO-2025-020	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	30,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	29,850,180.25	December 19, 2024	300CD
55	PEO-2025-021	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX AT BAGONG BAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	9,960,550.25	December 19, 2024	120CD
56	PEO-2025-022	IMPROVEMENT OF OLD MARCELO H. DEL PILAR HISTORICAL MARKER, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	2,991,154.36	December 19, 2024	44CD
57	PEO-2025-023	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS HOSPITAL BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS AT BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	37,200,000.00	BULACAN	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Villa Priscilla Subd., Cutcot, Pulilan, Bulacan	37,050,188.50	December 19, 2024	250CD
58	PEO-2025-024	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HIYAS NG BULACAN CULTURAL CENTER, CAPITOL COMPOUND, GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	2,990,009.45	December 19, 2024	81CD
59	PEO-2025-026	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF CAPITOL GYMNASIUM, CAPITOL COMPOUND, GUINHAWA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	17,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	16,941,887.25	December 19, 2024	169CD
60	PEO-2025-027	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AT EMILIO PEREZ MEMORIAL DISTRICT HOSPITAL, STO. NINO, HAGONOY, BULACAN (PHASE I)	19,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	18,935,077.67	December 19, 2024	300CD

61	PEO-2025-028	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HOSPITAL BUILDING AT PLARIDEL INFIRMARY (BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER ANNEX), POBLACION, PLARIDEL, BUILACAN	8,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	7,960,005.00	December 19, 2024	123CD
62	PEO-2025-029	CONSTRUCTION OF DIETARY BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL DISTRICT HOSPITAL COMPOUND, OLD STA. RITA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	27,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	26,900,089.76	December 19, 2024	360CD
63	PEO-2025-030	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF HOSPITAL BUILDINGS AT RMMMH COMPOUND, POBLACION, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	4,981,118.29	December 19, 2024	104CD
64	PEO-2025-031	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH SCHOOL STAGE AT BPC, SAN ROQUE, ANGAT, BULACAN	11,530,000.00	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	11,480,601.50	December 19, 2024	185CD
65	PEO-2025-032	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STO. CRISTO, BALIWAG CITY, BULACAN	4,500,000.00	BULACAN	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Sitio Harangan, San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	4,481,997.18	December 19, 2024	60CD
66	PEO-2025-033	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SULUCAN, BOCAUE, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	4,981,115.13	December 19, 2024	107CD
67	PEO-2025-034	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BONGA MAYOR, BUSTOS, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	BULACAN	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Sitio Harangan, San Isidro, Rodriguez, Rizal	3,981,681.22	December 19, 2024	90CD
68	PEO-2025-035	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GUGO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	8,000,000.00	BULACAN	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	Bagbaguin, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,959,931.51	December 19, 2024	150CD
69	PEO-2025-036	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT NAMAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	9,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	8,961,246.83	December 19, 2024	150CD
70	PEO-2025-037	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ II, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,600,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	1,595,379.87	December 19, 2024	60CD
71	PEO-2025-038	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MINUYAN II, CSJDM, BULACAN	8,000,000.00	BULACAN	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	7,960,019.25	December 19, 2024	122CD
72	PEO-2025-039	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT FRANCISCO HOMES -NARRA, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,800,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	1,791,946.43	December 19, 2024	47CD
73	PEO-2025-040	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT IBAYO, MARILAO, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	JCRC PHILBUILDERS INC	Santa Maria, Bulacan	5,975,150.75	December 19, 2024	132CD

PEO-2025-041	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT LIAS, MARILAO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	4,981,458.98	December 19, 2024	69CD
PEO-2025-042	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MATEO, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	6,954,521.34	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	6,930,105.43	December 19, 2024	134CD
PEO-2025-043	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT BAGONG PAG-ASA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,626,868.58	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	1,620,166.25	December 19, 2024	43CD
PEO-2025-044	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BINUANGAN, OBANDO, BULACAN	13,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	12,941,017.87	December 19, 2024	240CD
PEO-2025-045	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	1,376,341.61	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	1,371,987.59	December 19, 2024	38CD
PEO-2025-046	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,500,000.00	BULACAN	8DC CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Baliuag City, Bulacan	5,477,446.52	December 19, 2024	147CD
PEO-2025-047	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,708,421.84	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,675,330.88	December 19, 2024	115CD
PEO-2025-048	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TARTARO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,500,000.00	BULACAN	8DC CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Baliuag City, Bulacan	5,469,542.64	December 19, 2024	130CD
PEO-2025-049	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUENAVISTA, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	4,975,002.71	December 19, 2024	75CD
PEO-2025-050	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAYPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	5,975,013.22	December 19, 2024	155CD
PEO-2025-051	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT DR. ANTONIO C. VILLARAMA MES, MARUNGKO, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,890,279.24	BULACAN	RA CAPISTRANO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	San. Rafael, Bulacan	5,865,003.78	December 19, 2024	125CD
PEO-2025-052	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BENITO C. CRUZ E/S, STA. LUCIA, ANGAT, BULACAN	9,682,080.56	BULACAN	RA CAPISTRANO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	San. Rafael, Bulacan	9,630,004.76	December 19, 2024	221CD
PEO-2025-053	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ILUMINADA ROXAS MENDOZA MHS, SULUCAN, BOCAUE, BULACAN (PHASE II)	4,500,000.00	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	4,475,119.27	December 19, 2024	77CD
	PEO-2025-042 PEO-2025-043 PEO-2025-044 PEO-2025-045 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-050 PEO-2025-051 PEO-2025-052	PEO-2025-042 LIGHTS AT LIAS, MARILAO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-042 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MATEO, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN  PEO-2025-043 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT BAGONG PAG-ASA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-044 CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BINUANGAN, OBANDO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-045 REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ, PAOMBONG, BULACAN  PEO-2025-046 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-047 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-048 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULIDING AT TARTARO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUENAVISTA, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-050 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAYPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-051 IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT DR. ANTONIO C. VILLARAMA MES, MARUNGKO, ANGAT, BULACAN  PEO-2025-052 CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BENITO C. CRUZ E/S, STA. LUCIA, ANGAT, BULACAN  CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BENITO C. CRUZ E/S, STA. LUCIA, ANGAT, BULACAN  CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ILUMINADA ROXAS MENDOZA MHS, SULUCAN,	PEO-2025-041   LIGHTS AT LIAS, MARILAO, BULACAN   5,000,000.00	PEO-2025-041         LIGHTS AT LIAS, MARILAO, BULACAN         5,000,000.00         BULACAN           PEO-2025-042         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MATEO, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN         6,954,521,34         BULACAN           PEO-2025-043         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT BAGONG PAG-ASA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN         1,626,868.58         BULACAN           PEO-2025-044         CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BINUANGAN, OBANDO, BULACAN         13,000,000.00         BULACAN           PEO-2025-045         REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN         1,376,341.61         BULACAN           PEO-2025-046         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN         7,708,421.84         BULACAN           PEO-2025-047         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN         5,500,000.00         BULACAN           PEO-2025-048         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULACAN         5,500,000.00         BULACAN           PEO-2025-049         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULACAN         5,000,000.00         BULACAN           PEO-2025-050         CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAYPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN         6,000,000.00         BULACAN           PEO-2025-051         CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT DR. ANTONIO C. WILLARAMA MES, MARUNGKO, ANGAT, BULACA	PEO-2025-042 PEO-2025-042 PEO-2025-043 PEO-2025-043 PEO-2025-044 PEO-2025-044 PEO-2025-045 PEO-2025-046 PEO-2025-046 PEO-2025-046 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-048 PEO-2025-048 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-048 PEO-2025-048 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-040 PEO-2025-040 PEO-2025-040 PEO-2025-040 PEO-2025-041 PEO-2025-045 PEO-2025-046 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-047 PEO-2025-048 PEO-2025-048 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-049 PEO-2025-040 PEO-2025-050 PEO-2	PEO-2025-042  PEO-2025-042  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MATEO, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN  PEO-2025-043  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT BAGGNO PAG-ASA, SAM MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-044  BULACAN  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-045  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN BUILDING AT SAN BUILDING AT SAPANS, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-046  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-046  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-046  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-047  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-048  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS PUTOL, SAN INGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANS SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAPPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-049  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAPPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-050  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAPPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-050  CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAPPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-050  CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOLS STAGE AT DRA NATIONIO CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAPPOMBO, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  PEO-2025-051  MMRROYLEMAN SANTA MARIA, BULACAN  CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOLS STAGE AT DRA NATIONIO CONSTRUCTION OF MULT-	PEO-2025-042   CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MATEO, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN   6,954,521.34   BULACAN   BULACAN   COPPORATION   40 Pearl Island Compound   6,954,521.34   BULACAN   COPPORATION   CORPORATION   6,930,105.43   CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MINISTRUCTURE   CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN MINISTRUCTURE   CONSTRUCTION OF SAPANS PUTOL, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN   1,628,868,58   BULACAN   COPPORATION   CORPORATION   CORPORATIO	PEO-2025-042   LIGHTS AT LIAS, MARILAO, BULACAN   5.000,000 to BULACAN   1.5 MENDOZA BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT   Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan   4.981.493.90 becomber 19, 2024

87	PEO-2025-054	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND GROUNDS AND CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT DONA CANDELARIA MENESES DUQUE NHS, BAMBANG, BULAKAN, BULACAN	7,000,000.00	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	6,970,122.77	December 19, 2024	120CD
88	PEO-2025-055	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR- CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT CANIOGAN E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	10,007,531.94	BULACAN	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Blk 6 Lot 7 Villa Angelina Subd., Sampaloc, Apalit, Pampanga	9,960,007.11	December 19, 2024	215CD
89	PEO-2025-056	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT PASCUAL O. CRUZ MES, STA. LUCIA, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	4,975,038.92	December 19, 2024	105CD
90	PEO-2025-057	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR- CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT TALBAK H/S, DRT, BULACAN	10,568,659.32	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	10,521,500.00	December 19, 2024	215CD
91	PEO-2025-058	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT DONA ESCOLASTICA ALDABA PUNONGBAYAN E/S, STA. RITA, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	3,722,285.84	BULACAN	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela St., Catmon, City of Malolos, Bulacan	3,710,016.66	December 19, 2024	57CD
92	PEO-2025-059	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND SCHOOL STAGE AT EUGENIO G. SY- TAMCO E/S, SAN ISIDRO, HAGONOY, BULACAN	13,648,396.08	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	13,590,731.61	December 19, 2024	232CD
93	PEO-2025-060	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT HANGGA E/S, SAN PEDRO, HAGONOY, BULACAN	8,635,382.09	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	8,595,275.63	December 19, 2024	131CD
94	PEO-2025-061	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAN PASCUAL E/S, HAGONOY, BULACAN	10,843,689.24	BULACAN	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Highway, City of Malolos, Bulacan	10,790,015.25	December 19, 2024	169CD
95	PEO-2025-062	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR- CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HADWASHING FACILITY AT TAMPOK E/S, HAGONOY, BULACAN	10,032,294.38	BULACAN	J.G MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	9,985,416.70	December 19, 2024	234CD
96	PEO-2025-063	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BARAKA E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	9,310,375.87	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	9,270,000.00	December 19, 2024	229CD
97	PEO-2025-064	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BUNSURAN NHS, BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	7,897,183.49	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,860,467.24	December 19, 2024	107CD
98	PEO-2025-065	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT LAGUNDI E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	9,187,225.47	BULACAN	HAUWEI BUILDERS AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	#10 Pearl Island Compound Phase 1, Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City	9,151,050.00	December 19, 2024	216CD
99	PEO-2025-066	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MARCIANO DEL ROSARIO MES, LONGOS, PULILAN, BULACAN	7,998,170.26	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	7,960,005.00	December 19, 2024	139CD

100	PEO-2025-067	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT STO. CRISTO E/S, PULILAN, BULACAN	9,800,484.47	BULACAN	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	9,750,061.82	December 19, 2024	221CD
101	PEO-2025-068	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT GABIHAN E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	7,776,792.47	BULACAN	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,740,258.68	December 19, 2024	117CD
102	PEO-2025-069	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT NABAONG GARLANG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	9,992,550.62	BULACAN	8DC CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Baliuag City, Bulacan	9,951,939.65	December 19, 2024	207CD
103	PEO-2025-070	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL FENCE AT TELAPATIO E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,450,173.74	BULACAN	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	135 Old Cagayan Valley Road, Sto. Cristo, Pulilan, Bulacan	2,440,250.50	December 19, 2024	53CD
104	PEO-2025-071	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HADWASHING FACILITY AT LYDIA D. VILLANGCA TRADE SCHOOL, ULINGAO, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	9,058,412.08	BULACAN	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	DRT Highway, Bagong Nayon, Baliuag, Bulacan	9,026,639.25	December 19, 2024	201CD
105	PEO-2025-072	FORTUNATO F. HALILI AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL ANNEX, MAG-ASAWANG SAPA, SANTA MARIA, BUILACAN	7,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	6,970,025.00	December 19, 2024	170CD
106	PEO-2025-073	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT CAYPOMBO E/S, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	9,403,089.14	BULACAN	SYMS CONSTRUCTION TRADING	Blk 2 Lot 50 Schwartzkoff Way, Mac Arhtur Village, Brgy. Longos, City of Malolos, Bulacan	9,360,000.00	December 19, 2024	221CD
107	PEO-2025-074	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS FLOOD PREVENTION AND MITIGATION PROJECT AT SULIVAN, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	4,975,014.78	December 19, 2024	92CD
108	PEO-2025-075	UPGRADING OF ROAD WITH PROVISION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS FLOOD PREVENTION AND MITIGATION PROJECT AT PEREZ, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	127 Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,980,070.84	December 19, 2024	87CD
109	PEO-2025-076	REHABILITATION OF DAMAGED ROAD WITH PROVISION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT BAGONG BAYAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	72 Purok I, Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	4,977,120.20	December 19, 2024	72CD
110	PEO-2025-077	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS FLOOD PREVENTION AND MITIGATION PROJECT AT COFRADIA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,979,984.88	December 19, 2024	81CD
111	PEO-2025-078	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS FLOOD PREVENTION AND MITIGATION PROJECT AT LOOK 1ST, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	4,975,205.87	December 19, 2024	80CD
112	PEO-2025-079	UPGRADING OF ROAD WITH PROVISION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS FLOOD PREVENTION AND MITIGATION PROJECT AT SAN PABLO, HAGONOY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	4,980,810.20	December 19, 2024	80CD

113	PEO-2025-080	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF DAMAGED ROAD AT SAN GABRIEL, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	BULACAN	J.G. MENDOZA BUILDERS	673 Batongbakal St., Santo Tomas, Santa Maria, Bulacan	4,975,160.50	December 19, 2024	60CD	Ī
-----	--------------	--	--------------	---------	-----------------------	---	--------------	-------------------	------	---

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

CARINA SP. ESPIRITU
BAC Secretariat Head

ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO
BAC Chairperson